

Boards and Commissions Meeting Information		
Board	Meeting Information	Contact
Commission on Community Relations and Development	The Commission shall hold regular meetings monthly on the second Tuesdays at 6:00 p.m. in the Anteroom of the Historic City Hall Building, 214 N. Center Street, Goldsboro, NC, 27530.	Shycole Simpson-Carter 919-580-4359
Historic District Commission	The Historic District Commission convenes the first Tuesday of each month at 5:30 p.m. in the Anteroom, located on the second floor of City Hall at 214 North Center Street.	Jennifer Collins 919-580-4333
Local Firefighters' Relief Fund Board of Trustees	The Board of Trustees of the Local Firefighters' Relief Fund Board of Trustees convenes at least on a semi-annual basis or as the need arises. All meetings are called by the Secretary of the Board and are held in the Fire-Police complex located at 204 South Center Street.	Chief Joe Dixon 919-580-4262
Mayor's Committee for Persons with Disabilities	The Mayor's Committee for Persons with Disabilities convenes on the third Thursday at 12:00 noon, in the Anteroom on the second floor of Historic City Hall, 214 North Center Street.	Shycole Simpson-Carter 919-580-4359
Municipal Golf Course Committee	The Committee shall hold monthly meetings on a date determined to be agreeable by the board. Meetings are held at 2:00 p.m. at the Goldsboro Municipal Golf Course located at 1501-B South Slocumb Street.	Obie Agbasi 919-735-0411
Planning Commission / Board of Adjustment	The Goldsboro Planning Commission convenes the third Monday of each month at 7:00 p.m., in joint session with the Goldsboro City Council in the Council Chambers on the second floor of City Hall located at 214 North Center Street. The Planning Commission / Board of Adjustment also meets the last Monday of each month at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers on the second floor of City Hall located at 214 North Center Street.	Jennifer Collins 919-580-4333
Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission	The Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission convenes on the second Tuesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. in the Conference Room of the Herman Park Center, 901 East Ash Street.	Felicia Brown 919-739-7482
Goldsboro Tourism Council	The Goldsboro Tourism Council meets the fourth Wednesday of each month at 8:30 a.m. in the Board Room of the Wayne County Chamber of Commerce which is located at 308 North William Street.	Ashlin Glatthar 919-734-7922